Visit our website at www.processanalytic.com
On-line ordering available.
Product Data Sheet
PDS 106-350.A01
May, 2003 Oxymitter™ 5000
• Digital FOUNDATION™ fieldbus
communications
– PlantWeb® compatible

   5 Italian
OXT5C 3 3 1 1 11 1 1 (Cont'd) EXAMPLE
ORDERING INFORMATION
Page 9
NOTES:
1 Recommended usages: high velocity particulates in flue stream, installation within 3.5 m (10 ft.) of soot blowers or heavy salt cake build up.
Applications: pulverized coal, recovery boilers, lime kiln.  Regardless of application, abrasive shields with support brackets are recommended for
9 ft. (2.74 m) and 12 ft. (3.66 m) probe installations, particularly horizontal installations.
2 Where possible specify SPS number; otherwise provide details of existing mounting plate as follows:
Plate with studs Bolt circle diameter, number and arrangement of studs, stud thread, stud height above mounting plate.
Plate without studs Bolt circle diameter, number and arrangement of holes, thread, depth of stud mounting plate with accessories.
3 Start-up, calibration and operation can be implemented using the standard membrane keypad.  Remote access and additional functionality
available via FOUNDATION fieldbus communications (DeltaV™)
LIST PART NUMBERS AS SEPARATE LINE ITEMS:
The Intelligent Multiprobe Sequencer (IMPS) will automatically calibrate up to 4 probes.
 Part Number Description Number of Probes
 3D39695G01 Intelligent multiprobe sequencer (IMPS) 1
 3D39695G02 Intelligent multiprobe sequencer (IMPS) 2
 3D39695G03 Intelligent multiprobe sequencer (IMPS) 3
 3D39695G04 Intelligent multiprobe sequencer (IMPS) 4
 3D39695G05 Intelligent multiprobe sequencer (IMPS) w/115 V heater 1
 3D39695G06 Intelligent multiprobe sequencer (IMPS) w/115 V heater 2
 3D39695G07 Intelligent multiprobe sequencer (IMPS) w/115 V heater 3
 3D39695G08 Intelligent multiprobe sequencer (IMPS) w/115V heater 4
 3D39695G09 Intelligent multiprobe sequencer (IMPS) w/220 V heater 1
 3D39695G10 Intelligent multiprobe sequencer (IMPS) w/220 V heater 2
 3D39695G11 Intelligent multiprobe sequencer (IMPS) w/220 V heater 3
 3D39695G12 Intelligent multiprobe sequencer (IMPS) w/220 V heater 4
TABLE 1
IMPS – Safe Area Only
ORDERING INFORMATION (Continued)
High Sulfur Service